

## CERTIFICATE

Welding of railway vehicles and components according to EN 15085-2

TÜVNORD/15085/CL1/260/16/2

TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG hereby certifies that the welding company

#### Faser-Plast Poland Sp. z o.o. Braci Staniukow 10 PL-76-200 Slupsk Poland

meets the requirements of the TNS-EN15085 certification scheme for the scope specified. The scope of application can be found on the following page.

# EN 15085-2 classification level CL1 in the type of activity S

validity: 2022-03-15 until 2025-03-14

date of issue: 2022-03-24 File number: 8120126561 Customer number: TN4217

Lead auditor: M.Sc. NOWAK



Dipl.-Ing. ZABROCKI certification body

### Scope of the certificate

#### TÜVNORD/15085/CL1/260/16/2

Scope:	-	
Area of Application:	<ul> <li>Purchase and assembly of parts for railway vehicles</li> </ul>	
Responsible welding coordinator(s):	Sebastian BOROWSKI, IWE [external]	born: 1984-02-28
1st deputy(ies) of the responsible welding coordinator(s):	-	
Others deputies:	-	
Remarks:		

General provisions:

The General Terms and Conditions of the TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG apply in the currently valid version. To verify the validity of the digital signature of the TÜV NORD Systems employee, the installation of the TÜV NORD Group master certificate is necessary:https://www.tuev-nord.de/en/customer-login/digital-signature/

